



WEB COPY



W.A.No.375 of 2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 18.02.2026

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA,
CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.ARUL MURUGAN

W.A.No.375 of 2026
and C.M.P.Nos.3289 and 3296 of 2026

Ranjeet Ram Jat
S/o.Jagdish Ram Jat,
B-86, RK Puram, Bikaner
Rajasthan and 29 others

Appellant(s)

Vs

The State of Tamil Nadu
Rep. by its Principal Secretary,
Health and Family Department,
Secretariat, Chennai – 600009
and 69 others

Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s): Ms.S.Shanmitha

For Respondent(s): Mrs.M.Sneha
Special Counsel
for R1 to R15



W.A.No.375 of 2026

ORDER

WEB COPY (Order of the Court was made by the Hon'ble Chief Justice)

Mrs.Sneha, learned Special Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 15 and seeks two weeks time to file reply.

List on 4.3.2026.

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA,CJ) (G.ARUL MURUGAN,J)
18.02.2026

sasi