



W.A.No.375 of 2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 29.07.2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR.SUSHRUT ARVIND DHARMADHIKARI, CHIEF JUSTICE
AND

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE G.ARUL MURUGAN

W.A.No.375 of 2026

Ranjeet Ram Jat
S/o. Jagdish Ram Jat
B-86, RK Puram, Bikaner Rajasthan.
and 29 Others

Appellant(s)

Vs

The State Of Tamilnadu
Rep. by its Principal Secretary,
Health and Family Department,
Secretariat, Chennai - 600009
and 69 others

Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s): Mr.C.Vidhusan

For Respondent(s): Mr.K.Kumaran
Government Pleader for R1 to R15



W.A.No.375 of 2026

WEB COPY

ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by the Hon'ble Chief Justice)

Learned counsel for State is further granted a week's time for filing counter-affidavit, failing which, appeal shall be heard without reply.

2. List the matter on 06.08.2026.

(SUSHRUT ARVIND DHARMADHIKARI, C.J.) (G.ARUL MURUGAN, J.)
29.07.2026

hvk